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Sim 4. This act shall be in force from and after the 
tenth day of April next. 

Approved March 6, 1860. 

CHAPTER 87. 

[Published Nana 10, 1860.] 
AN ACT to amend section three, of chapter 116. of the Revised Stat- 

utes, entitled "Of Circuit courts." 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Amending see SECTION 1. Section three, of chapter one hundred siz-e, chap. 118, teen,  
R. 8. 	 of the Revised Statutes of this State, is hereby 

amended by adding thereto the following words.: "at 
any such term when so called, any and all actions, catu3es 
or motions, regularly noticed for trial or hearing, and all 
business which might or could be .transacted at a stated 
or regular term of the court, may be entertained, tried 
and detezmined." 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 6, 1860. 

CHAPTER 88. 

[Published Mara 	1860.1' 
AN ACT to amend chapter one hundred and ainety-soven, of the Pri-

vate and Local Laws, of 1859, entitled " Aa act to incorporsta the 
city of Buffalo." , 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented is 
ilenati and Assembly, de enact as follows: 

Sec 1,chap. 1, SECTION 1. Section first, of chapter first, of said act, 
amended. 

i8 hereby amended by striking out the word "next," in 
the third line of said section, and inserting in its place 
the figures "1359." 

sec. i,ohap, 2, SEC. 2. Section first, of chapter second, of' said sot, le 
amended. 	hereby amended by striking out the words "in April," 

in the tenth line of said section. 
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• Sim 3. Section two, of chapter two, of said act, is Seo.2,ehap.2, 
hereby amended by striking out the words " and at every amended. 

subsequent first Monday in Jane," in the 24th and 2fit 
lines of said section, and inserting, in their stead, the 
words, "and on the day of the annual town meeting in 
each year thereafter." 

SEC. 4. Section nine, of chapter two, of said act, is Seo.9,
ed..
ohap. 2, 

hereby amended by striking put the words "of April," amend  
in the 4th line of said section. 

Sao. 5. Section twelve, of chapter ten, of said act, is Sec. 12, chap. 
hereby amended so as to read as follows : "The city of io, amended. 

Buffalo city, at large, shall be represented, in the board 
of supervisors of the county of Buffalo, by one alderman 
of said city, acting as supervisor in said county board ; 
which said supervisor shall be elected by the city coun-
cil, and the alderman, to acting as supervisor, shall have 
power to substitute any other .aldermitu to act as such 
sapertrisor in his stead.' 

• Sta. 6. Section fourteen, of chapter ten
' 
 of said act, Sec. 14, chap. 

is hereby amended by striking out the words "and shall10, amended. 
be  quarter-yearly paid, by said treasurer, to the treasurer 
of Buffalo county, where they occur in the 16th, 17th 
and 18th lines of said Seetiat. 

• SEC. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 6, 1860. 

C#AP'rEll, 89. 

[Publithed 'Afarelt.12, 1860.1 
• ' 

AN AC.T providing for, ndditional terms of the circuit court for the 
county of Racine. 

TA:e Po'op,le: of Ithe $4a;eilf Wieconein, represented in 
Senate aiui Aseembly i  tio enact 48 Allow: 

ISECTION"1: rti :tclaititiii to the Idtili8 of the' circuit Provides ad-
colirt, no requirbd . hy lewi  to be held for the county of  ditioesi terms: 
Recine, there'hhall therëfte.rbe heldViireadh year, terms 
or such circuit cciirt''for Said county ,"of Racine, .com-
mencing" On the first . TUesdity' in Tebittarri and the first 
Tuesday in Atinst ; butIno itiri Shall' be suctunoned to Jury. 
attend enolt additionaPthins, unless the same be special- 
ly ordered' Oy the oircitit judge of the first circuit. 


